
CL. FPTAC Nome Clube Categoria Escalão D1 D2 Total

1 01347 Joaquim Filipe Rosa Luis C.P.T. Monfortinho 1 S 193 -1 187 -4 185 -6 -11

2 00429 António Paulo Medeiros Cleto C.E.T. Casal Alentejano 1 S 181 -13 191 0 191 0 -13

3 00470 José Fernando Medeiros Cleto C.E.T. Casal Alentejano 1 S 194 0 176 -15 189 -2 -17

4 01612 Jorge Manuel Besteiros Silva Moreira C.P.T.C. Lisboa 1 JUN 173 -21 180 -11 186 -5 -37

5 01785 João Carlos Martins Quintas C.P.T.C. Lisboa 1 JUN 168 -26 183 -8 187 -4 -38

6 01554 Paulo Jorge Santos Silva C.P.T. Monfortinho 1 S 173 -21 176 -15 180 -11 -47

7 00436 Pedro Manuel Viamonte Silveira Sousa Guedes C.C. Matosinhos 1 S 175 -19 182 -9 170 -21 -49

8 01818 Tiago Miguel Isidoro Martins C.P.T. Monfortinho 1 JUN 166 -28 177 -14 183 -8 -50

9 00292 António José Lima da Fonseca Moreira C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 1 S 180 -14 167 -24 179 -12 -50

10 01138 Luis Manuel Carneiro Costa C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 2 S 178 -16 170 -21 171 -20 -57

11 01547 Ricardo Jorge Pereira Sabença C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 2 S 171 -23 176 -15 167 -24 -62

12 00952 José Miguel Sá Leite Faria C.C. Matosinhos 1 S 173 -21 167 -24 167 -24 -69

13 00954 Álvaro José da Cruz Braga de Castro C.C. Matosinhos 1 S 165 -29 172 -19 168 -23 -71

14 02091 António Paulo Moreira Azevedo C.C. Matosinhos 2 S 170 -24 175 -16 160 -31 -71

15 03456 Fernando Antunes Toscano C.E.T. Casal Alentejano 2 V 167 -27 165 -26 172 -19 -72

16 04094 João Pedro da Silva Soares C.E.T. Casal Alentejano 2 JUN 172 -22 165 -26 167 -24 -72

17 00009 José Raúl Correia Marinho de Faria C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 1 S 167 -27 168 -23 168 -23 -73

18 00270 Ricardo José de Almeida Martins Branco A Perdiz A.E.T.D. 1 S 165 -29 167 -24 170 -21 -74

19 00865 Miguel Jorge Pinheiro Serrano C.C. Matosinhos 2 S 173 -21 160 -31 163 -28 -80

20 00113 António Luis Amaro Ferreira C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 2 V 163 -31 164 -27 167 -24 -82

21 00671 Albíno Jorge Garcia Santos C.T. Vale das Pedras 3 S 164 -30 166 -25 163 -28 -83

22 01170 Ângelo Fernando Moreira Santa Bárbara C.C. Matosinhos 3 S 166 -28 164 -27 162 -29 -84

23 00374 Jorge Alberto Sousa Abreu C.C. Matosinhos 2 V 167 -27 164 -27 161 -30 -84

24 00925 António Paulo Fontoura Pinheiro de Magalhães C.P.T. Monfortinho 1 S 167 -27 165 -26 160 -31 -84

25 02469 João Manuel Ferreira Lebre C.E.T. Casal Alentejano 3 S 160 -34 163 -28 167 -24 -86

26 00414 António Carlos Carvalho Nunes C.D.C.L. Leiria 3 V 172 -22 158 -33 160 -31 -86

27 00834 Luis Roberto Gomes Freitas C.E.T. Casal Alentejano 2 S 161 -33 163 -28 164 -27 -88

28 00593 Fernando Jorge Ferreira Fontes C.C. Sandim 2 V 161 -33 158 -33 168 -23 -89

29 06016 Malcolm John Clarke C.D.C.L. Leiria 2 V 163 -31 157 -34 162 -29 -94

30 03060 Fernando Manuel Santos Silva C.P.T. Monfortinho 2 S 160 -34 160 -31 160 -31 -96

31 01246 Rui Vital Neves Rodrigues C.T. Carramão 2 S 163 -31 151 -40 151 -40 -111

32 00552 Vítor Manuel Jesus Silva C.D.C.L. Leiria 3 S 156 -38 150 -41 157 -34 -113

33 00822 António José de Albuquerque e Póvoas C.P.T.C. Lisboa 3 S 148 -46 158 -33 152 -39 -118

34 01207 Luis Augusto Manzano e Silva C.P.T.C. Lisboa 2 V 154 -40 155 -36 147 -44 -120

35 00248 António Joaquim Ramalho Henriques Almeida C.P.T.C. Lisboa 3 V 143 -51 156 -35 155 -36 -122

36 01630 António Fino de Carvalho C.D.C.L. Leiria 3 V 154 -40 148 -43 146 -45 -128

37 05544 Sónia de Albuquerque e Silva C.E.T. Casal Alentejano 3 D 145 -49 140 -51 161 -30 -130

38 01598 Tiago Nuno Goulart Bettencourt Moniz E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 3 S 144 -50 143 -48 156 -35 -133

39 01742 Carlos Alberto Bráz Simões C.D.C.L. Leiria 3 S 164 -30 123 -68 151 -40 -138

40 01954 Sara Patrícia Miranda da Silva C.C. Matosinhos 3 D 147 -47 143 -48 139 -52 -147

41 05545 Sofia de Albuquerque e Silva C.E.T. Casal Alentejano 4 D 141 -53 142 -49 142 -49 -151

42 00075 Vítor Hugo Latas Pitti C.P.T. Monfortinho 2 S 153 -41 146 -45 126 -65 -151

43 04229 José Fernando Belo Figueiredo C.D.C.L. Leiria 3 S 124 -70 136 -55 131 -60 -185

44 03507 João de Albuquerque e Silva C.E.T. Casal Alentejano 4 V 119 -75 125 -66 137 -54 -195

45 07754 Frederico dos Santos Maia Santa-Bárbara C.C. Matosinhos 4 JUV 108 -86 136 -55 131 -60 -201

FEDERAÇÃO PORTUGUESA DE TIRO COM ARMAS DE CAÇA

COMPAK SPORTING 2007
CAMPEONATO DE PORTUGAL

CLASSIFICAÇÃO 

LEIRIA RATES CASAL ALENTEJANO

Geral



CL. FPTAC Nome Clube Categoria Escalão D1 D2 Total

1 01347 Joaquim Filipe Rosa Luis C.P.T. Monfortinho 1 S 193 -1 187 -4 185 -6 -11

2 00429 António Paulo Medeiros Cleto C.E.T. Casal Alentejano 1 S 181 -13 191 0 191 0 -13

3 00470 José Fernando Medeiros Cleto C.E.T. Casal Alentejano 1 S 194 0 176 -15 189 -2 -17

4 01554 Paulo Jorge Santos Silva C.P.T. Monfortinho 1 S 173 -21 176 -15 180 -11 -47

5 00436 Pedro Manuel Viamonte Silveira Sousa Guedes C.C. Matosinhos 1 S 175 -19 182 -9 170 -21 -49

6 00292 António José Lima da Fonseca Moreira C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 1 S 180 -14 167 -24 179 -12 -50

7 01138 Luis Manuel Carneiro Costa C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 2 S 178 -16 170 -21 171 -20 -57

8 01547 Ricardo Jorge Pereira Sabença C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 2 S 171 -23 176 -15 167 -24 -62

9 00952 José Miguel Sá Leite Faria C.C. Matosinhos 1 S 173 -21 167 -24 167 -24 -69

10 00954 Álvaro José da Cruz Braga de Castro C.C. Matosinhos 1 S 165 -29 172 -19 168 -23 -71

11 02091 António Paulo Moreira Azevedo C.C. Matosinhos 2 S 170 -24 175 -16 160 -31 -71

12 00009 José Raúl Correia Marinho de Faria C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 1 S 167 -27 168 -23 168 -23 -73

13 00270 Ricardo José de Almeida Martins Branco A Perdiz A.E.T.D. 1 S 165 -29 167 -24 170 -21 -74

14 00865 Miguel Jorge Pinheiro Serrano C.C. Matosinhos 2 S 173 -21 160 -31 163 -28 -80

15 00671 Albíno Jorge Garcia Santos C.T. Vale das Pedras 3 S 164 -30 166 -25 163 -28 -83

16 01170 Ângelo Fernando Moreira Santa Bárbara C.C. Matosinhos 3 S 166 -28 164 -27 162 -29 -84

17 00925 António Paulo Fontoura Pinheiro de Magalhães C.P.T. Monfortinho 1 S 167 -27 165 -26 160 -31 -84

18 02469 João Manuel Ferreira Lebre C.E.T. Casal Alentejano 3 S 160 -34 163 -28 167 -24 -86

19 00834 Luis Roberto Gomes Freitas C.E.T. Casal Alentejano 2 S 161 -33 163 -28 164 -27 -88

20 03060 Fernando Manuel Santos Silva C.P.T. Monfortinho 2 S 160 -34 160 -31 160 -31 -96

21 01246 Rui Vital Neves Rodrigues C.T. Carramão 2 S 163 -31 151 -40 151 -40 -111

22 00552 Vítor Manuel Jesus Silva C.D.C.L. Leiria 3 S 156 -38 150 -41 157 -34 -113

23 00822 António José de Albuquerque e Póvoas C.P.T.C. Lisboa 3 S 148 -46 158 -33 152 -39 -118

24 01598 Tiago Nuno Goulart Bettencourt Moniz E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 3 S 144 -50 143 -48 156 -35 -133

25 01742 Carlos Alberto Bráz Simões C.D.C.L. Leiria 3 S 164 -30 123 -68 151 -40 -138

26 00075 Vítor Hugo Latas Pitti C.P.T. Monfortinho 2 S 153 -41 146 -45 126 -65 -151

27 04229 José Fernando Belo Figueiredo C.D.C.L. Leiria 3 S 124 -70 136 -55 131 -60 -185

LEIRIA RATES CASAL ALENTEJANO

Seniores
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CL. FPTAC Nome Clube Categoria Escalão D1 D2 Total

1 05544 Sónia de Albuquerque e Silva C.E.T. Casal Alentejano 3 D 145 -2 140 -3 161 0 -5

2 01954 Sara Patrícia Miranda da Silva C.C. Matosinhos 3 D 147 0 143 0 139 -22 -22

3 05545 Sofia de Albuquerque e Silva C.E.T. Casal Alentejano 4 D 141 -6 142 -1 142 -19 -26

CL. FPTAC Nome Clube Categoria Escalão D1 D2 Total

1 07754 Frederico dos Santos Maia Santa-Bárbara C.C. Matosinhos 4 JUV 108 0 136 0 131 0 0

CL. FPTAC Nome Clube Categoria Escalão D1 D2 Total

1 01612 Jorge Manuel Besteiros Silva Moreira C.P.T.C. Lisboa 1 JUN 173 0 180 -3 186 -1 -4

2 01785 João Carlos Martins Quintas C.P.T.C. Lisboa 1 JUN 168 -5 183 0 187 0 -5

3 01818 Tiago Miguel Isidoro Martins C.P.T. Monfortinho 1 JUN 166 -7 177 -6 183 -4 -17

4 04094 João Pedro da Silva Soares C.E.T. Casal Alentejano 2 JUN 172 -1 165 -18 167 -20 -39

CL. FPTAC Nome Clube Categoria Escalão D1 D2 Total

1 03456 Fernando Antunes Toscano C.E.T. Casal Alentejano 2 V 167 -5 165 0 172 -15 -20

2 00113 António Luis Amaro Ferreira C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 2 V 163 -9 164 -1 167 -20 -30

3 00374 Jorge Alberto Sousa Abreu C.C. Matosinhos 2 V 167 -5 164 -1 161 -26 -32

4 00414 António Carlos Carvalho Nunes C.D.C.L. Leiria 3 V 172 0 158 -7 160 -27 -34

5 00593 Fernando Jorge Ferreira Fontes C.C. Sandim 2 V 161 -11 158 -7 168 -19 -37

6 06016 Malcolm John Clarke C.D.C.L. Leiria 2 V 163 -9 157 -8 162 -25 -42

7 01207 Luis Augusto Manzano e Silva C.P.T.C. Lisboa 2 V 154 -18 155 -10 147 -40 -68

8 00248 António Joaquim Ramalho Henriques Almeida C.P.T.C. Lisboa 3 V 143 -29 156 -9 155 -32 -70

9 01630 António Fino de Carvalho C.D.C.L. Leiria 3 V 154 -18 148 -17 146 -41 -76

10 03507 João de Albuquerque e Silva C.E.T. Casal Alentejano 4 V 119 -53 125 -40 137 -50 -143

CASAL ALENTEJANO

LEIRIA RATES CASAL ALENTEJANO

LEIRIA RATES 

JUNIORES

VETERANOS

LEIRIA

CASAL ALENTEJANO

RATES CASAL ALENTEJANO

JUVENIS

RATES 

DAMAS

LEIRIA
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CAMPEONATO DE PORTUGAL

CLASSIFICAÇÃO



CL. FPTAC Nome Clube Categoria Escalão D1 D2 Total

1 01347 Joaquim Filipe Rosa Luis C.P.T. Monfortinho 1 S 193 -1 187 -4 185 -6 -11

2 00429 António Paulo Medeiros Cleto C.E.T. Casal Alentejano 1 S 181 -13 191 0 191 0 -13

3 00470 José Fernando Medeiros Cleto C.E.T. Casal Alentejano 1 S 194 0 176 -15 189 -2 -17

4 01612 Jorge Manuel Besteiros Silva Moreira C.P.T.C. Lisboa 1 JUN 173 -21 180 -11 186 -5 -37

5 01785 João Carlos Martins Quintas C.P.T.C. Lisboa 1 JUN 168 -26 183 -8 187 -4 -38

6 01554 Paulo Jorge Santos Silva C.P.T. Monfortinho 1 S 173 -21 176 -15 180 -11 -47

7 00436 Pedro Manuel Viamonte Silveira Sousa Guedes C.C. Matosinhos 1 S 175 -19 182 -9 170 -21 -49

8 01818 Tiago Miguel Isidoro Martins C.P.T. Monfortinho 1 JUN 166 -28 177 -14 183 -8 -50

9 00292 António José Lima da Fonseca Moreira C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 1 S 180 -14 167 -24 179 -12 -50

10 00952 José Miguel Sá Leite Faria C.C. Matosinhos 1 S 173 -21 167 -24 167 -24 -69

11 00954 Álvaro José da Cruz Braga de Castro C.C. Matosinhos 1 S 165 -29 172 -19 168 -23 -71

12 00009 José Raúl Correia Marinho de Faria C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 1 S 167 -27 168 -23 168 -23 -73

13 00270 Ricardo José de Almeida Martins Branco A Perdiz A.E.T.D. 1 S 165 -29 167 -24 170 -21 -74

14 00925 António Paulo Fontoura Pinheiro de Magalhães C.P.T. Monfortinho 1 S 167 -27 165 -26 160 -31 -84

LEIRIA RATES CASAL ALENTEJANO

1ª Categoria

FEDERAÇÃO PORTUGUESA DE TIRO COM ARMAS DE CAÇA

COMPAK SPORTING 2007
CAMPEONATO DE PORTUGAL

CLASSIFICAÇÃO 



CL. FPTAC Nome Clube Categoria Escalão D1 D2 Total

1 01138 Luis Manuel Carneiro Costa C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 2 S 178 0 170 -6 171 -1 -7

2 01547 Ricardo Jorge Pereira Sabença C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 2 S 171 -7 176 0 167 -5 -12

3 02091 António Paulo Moreira Azevedo C.C. Matosinhos 2 S 170 -8 175 -1 160 -12 -21

4 03456 Fernando Antunes Toscano C.E.T. Casal Alentejano 2 V 167 -11 165 -11 172 0 -22

5 04094 João Pedro da Silva Soares C.E.T. Casal Alentejano 2 JUN 172 -6 165 -11 167 -5 -22

6 00865 Miguel Jorge Pinheiro Serrano C.C. Matosinhos 2 S 173 -5 160 -16 163 -9 -30

7 00113 António Luis Amaro Ferreira C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 2 V 163 -15 164 -12 167 -5 -32

8 00374 Jorge Alberto Sousa Abreu C.C. Matosinhos 2 V 167 -11 164 -12 161 -11 -34

9 00834 Luis Roberto Gomes Freitas C.E.T. Casal Alentejano 2 S 161 -17 163 -13 164 -8 -38

10 00593 Fernando Jorge Ferreira Fontes C.C. Sandim 2 V 161 -17 158 -18 168 -4 -39

11 06016 Malcolm John Clarke C.D.C.L. Leiria 2 V 163 -15 157 -19 162 -10 -44

12 03060 Fernando Manuel Santos Silva C.P.T. Monfortinho 2 S 160 -18 160 -16 160 -12 -46

13 01246 Rui Vital Neves Rodrigues C.T. Carramão 2 S 163 -15 151 -25 151 -21 -61

14 01207 Luis Augusto Manzano e Silva C.P.T.C. Lisboa 2 V 154 -24 155 -21 147 -25 -70

15 00075 Vítor Hugo Latas Pitti C.P.T. Monfortinho 2 S 153 -25 146 -30 126 -46 -101

FEDERAÇÃO PORTUGUESA DE TIRO COM ARMAS DE CAÇA

COMPAK SPORTING 2007
CAMPEONATO DE PORTUGAL

CLASSIFICAÇÃO 

LEIRIA RATES CASAL ALENTEJANO

2ª Categoria



CL. FPTAC Nome Clube Categoria Escalão D1 D2 Total

1 00671 Albíno Jorge Garcia Santos C.T. Vale das Pedras 3 S 164 -8 166 0 163 -4 -12

2 01170 Ângelo Fernando Moreira Santa Bárbara C.C. Matosinhos 3 S 166 -6 164 -2 162 -5 -13

3 02469 João Manuel Ferreira Lebre C.E.T. Casal Alentejano 3 S 160 -12 163 -3 167 0 -15

4 00414 António Carlos Carvalho Nunes C.D.C.L. Leiria 3 V 172 0 158 -8 160 -7 -15

5 00552 Vítor Manuel Jesus Silva C.D.C.L. Leiria 3 S 156 -16 150 -16 157 -10 -42

6 00822 António José de Albuquerque e Póvoas C.P.T.C. Lisboa 3 S 148 -24 158 -8 152 -15 -47

7 00248 António Joaquim Ramalho Henriques Almeida C.P.T.C. Lisboa 3 V 143 -29 156 -10 155 -12 -51

8 01630 António Fino de Carvalho C.D.C.L. Leiria 3 V 154 -18 148 -18 146 -21 -57

9 05544 Sónia de Albuquerque e Silva C.E.T. Casal Alentejano 3 D 145 -27 140 -26 161 -6 -59

10 01598 Tiago Nuno Goulart Bettencourt Moniz E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 3 S 144 -28 143 -23 156 -11 -62

11 01742 Carlos Alberto Bráz Simões C.D.C.L. Leiria 3 S 164 -8 123 -43 151 -16 -67

12 01954 Sara Patrícia Miranda da Silva C.C. Matosinhos 3 D 147 -25 143 -23 139 -28 -76

13 04229 José Fernando Belo Figueiredo C.D.C.L. Leiria 3 S 124 -48 136 -30 131 -36 -114

FEDERAÇÃO PORTUGUESA DE TIRO COM ARMAS DE CAÇA

COMPAK SPORTING 2007
CAMPEONATO DE PORTUGAL

CLASSIFICAÇÃO 

LEIRIA RATES CASAL ALENTEJANO

3ª Categoria



CL. FPTAC Nome Clube Categoria Escalão D1 D2 Total

1 05545 Sofia de Albuquerque e Silva C.E.T. Casal Alentejano 4 D 141 0 142 0 142 0 0

2 03507 João de Albuquerque e Silva C.E.T. Casal Alentejano 4 V 119 -22 125 -17 137 -5 -44

3 07754 Frederico dos Santos Maia Santa-Bárbara C.C. Matosinhos 4 JUV 108 -33 136 -6 131 -11 -50

LEIRIA RATES CASAL ALENTEJANO

4ª Categoria

FEDERAÇÃO PORTUGUESA DE TIRO COM ARMAS DE CAÇA

COMPAK SPORTING 2007
CAMPEONATO DE PORTUGAL

CLASSIFICAÇÃO 



Cl. Clube TOTAL
1 C.P.T. Monfortinho 539 -8 540 -5 548 0 -13

2 C.E.T. Casal Alentejano 547 0 532 -13 547 -1 -14

3 C.P.T.C. Lisboa 514 -33 545 0 546 -2 -35

4 C.T. S. Pedro de Rates 529 -18 514 -31 518 -30 -79

5 C.C. Matosinhos 521 -26 524 -21 505 -43 -90

6 C.D.C.L. Leiria 526 -21 508 -37 479 -69 -127

CASAL ALENTEJANORATES 

FEDERAÇÃO PORTUGUESA DE TIRO COM ARMAS DE CAÇA

COMPAK SPORTING - 2007
CAMPEONATO DE PORTUGAL

CLASSIFICAÇÃO POR EQUIPAS DE CLUBE

LEIRIA
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